# 501837992 03/01/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment previously recorded on Reel 027769 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Walter Muller	10/04/2000
James V Peck	11/20/2000

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG
Street Address:	Lohmannstrasse 2
City:	Andernach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-56626

Name:	Discovery Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	2028 Dabney Road #E17
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10936620

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (314)726-7501

 Phone:
 314-726-7500

 Email:
 LMRefile@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leanne M. Rakers

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0328

\$40,00 1093662

501837992

Address Line 2: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6102-000078/US/DVA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leanne M. Rakers

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment of Inventors to LTS & Discovery (Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment )#page1.tif source=Assignment of Inventors to LTS & Discovery (Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment )#page2.tif source=Assignment of Inventors to LTS & Discovery (Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment )#page3.tif source=Assignment of Inventors to LTS & Discovery (Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment )#page4.tif source=Assignment of Inventors to LTS & Discovery (Nature of Conveyance from Change of Name to Assignment )#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0329



# United States Patentiana Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Walter Muller		10/04/2000
James V. Peck		11/20/2000

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG	
Street Address:	Lohmannstrasse 2	
City;	Andernach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-56626	"

Name:	Discovery Therapeuties, Inc.
Street Address:	2028 Dabney Road #E17
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	<b>?</b>
Postal Code:	23230

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** 

Number **Property Type Application Number:** 10936620

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)726-7501 314-726-7500

Phone: Email:

LMRefile@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Leanne M. Rakers

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6102-000078/US/DVA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Leanne M. Rakers

Signature:

/ Leanne M. Rakers /

Date:

02/27/2012

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_LTS\_Lohmann\_Therapie\_Systeme\_and\_Discovery\_Therapeutics (for Assignment #1)#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_LTS\_Lohmann\_Therapie\_Systeme\_and\_Discovery\_Therapeutics (for Assignment #1)#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_LTS\_Lohmann\_Therapie\_Systeme\_and\_Discovery\_Therapeutics (for Assignment #1)#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** 

PAT1867450

Receipt Date:

02/27/2012

Fee Amount:

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

naran di balangan di dibangan balangan bangan kalangan di dibangan da sa bangan di dibangan bangan bangan bang

Attorney Docket No.: YLA-8048

### ASSIGNABRE

WHERERS, We Walter Müller and Usuas V. Peck, hereinefter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at Engerser Strasse 56. Neuwisd. Germany and 19821 Millington Lane, Richard, Virgina are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. FLA-0048, entitled Transdormal Therapsutic System Which Contains a D2 Agenist and Which is Provided for Treating Parkinsonism, and a Method. for the Production Thersof, and

WHEREAS, LTS LORMANN THERAPIS-SYSTEMS AS, of Andermach, Garmany a corporation of Garmany and DISCOVERY THERAPEUTICS, INC., of Richmond, Virginia, a corporation of Virginia, hereinafter referred to as assigness, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORK, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assigness, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assigness, the entire right, assign, transfer and set over to said assigness, the entire right, attile and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and manewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assigness, to file in our names applications for letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assigness, its successors, assigns, nominess or legal representatives, to the full and of the term or terms for which said letters Patent respectively and be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and antirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hareby coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further coverant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or

representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said betters inventions or improvements, said application and said betters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, contiming, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful cathes, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all letters Patent of the United States which may including any and all letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below-the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. The-0048 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals. Witnessed by: (Please print) Rusbesty 13 Name: Address: 1.56/10 Bendad (Complete if signing before a Notary Public) on this day of 2000, before me personally came the above named Walter Willer to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foresting and contents and the same individual who executed the

foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

+49 2296 893393

SEITE. 7/7

23 NOV '00 (DON) 14:28 DR FLACCUE PATENTANHALT

ì a

JAMES V. PECK (I.S.)

JAMPA V. PECK -	
Witgassed by:  MANATO (MINITAL)  IFACTOR (MINIS)  Name: SANDRA Monico (Vo  Address: 1927 Airy Orcic  Pichmond, VA Z3Z33	
(Complete if signing before a Notary Public)	
on this day of	
Notary Public	
*The above assignment covers application Serial Ec. 09/647.290 , filed on September 28 , 2000.	
The shown importion made by me this 28th day of	

Jone Massey Liceta, Reg. No. 32,257 of new Offices of JAME MASSEY LICATA

PATENT

REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0334

November

, 2000.